

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 15085 OF 2021
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 3 OF 2019**

Raksha Kiit Gosher

...Applicant

Vs.

Official Liquidator of Woddland Garde Cafe and Ors.

....Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1615 OF 2023
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 352 OF 1996
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 4540 OF 2021
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 453 OF 2017
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 3 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 453 OF 2017
WITH
REVIEW PETITION (L) NO. 7 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 453 OF 2017
WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION NO.453 OF 2017
IN
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO.21 OF 2016
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (COMPANY PETITION) NO.3 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO.453 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3710 OF 2022
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO.453 OF 2017**

Mr. Pritesh Burad a/w Ms. Samita Vaviya, Mr. Shreyas Moharir i/b Pritesh Burad Associate, Advocates for the Applicant in CNPCP/3/2019 and Respondent No.10 in IAL/15085/2021.

Mr. Malcolm Sigantoria with Mr. Dharmesh Pandya i/b Ashwin Pandya & Associates for Applicant in Intervenor in IAL 1615/23.

Mr. Saurabh Mandlik i/b Ms. Vaishali Bhilare, Advocate for Indian Bank.

Mr. Rashid Khan, i/b Mr. Vivek Phadke, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Naushad Engineer with Ms. Akanksha Agarwal and Mr. Rajender Kumar, for Official Liquidator

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 22nd FEBRUARY, 2024

P. C. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 9th February, 2024, today, Mr Mandlik, learned Counsel appears for the Indian Bank and seeks some time to file affidavit *inter alia* disclosing how Indian Bank has put up the subject property for auction.

2. Let the affidavit be filed by 7th March, 2024, with a copy to the other side. List on **11th March, 2024**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)