

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.15085 OF 2021
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.3 OF 2019**

Raksha Kirit Gosher ... Petitioner/Applicant

In the matter between

Raksha Kirit Gosher ... Petitioner

V/s.

Official Liquidator, High Court, Bombay

(For M/s. Woodland Garden Cafe) & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1615 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.4540 OF 2021

WITH

SUIT NO.190 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2119 OF 2020

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.6421 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.6222 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.31172 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.6320 OF 2024

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.3 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.15085 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2119 OF 2020
WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION NO.453 OF 2017
WITH
REVIEW PETITION (L) NO.7 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.4540 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3710 OF 2022
WITH
SUIT NO.2865 OF 1994
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.27830 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25939 OF 2023
WITH
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO.95 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.25986 OF 2024

Adv. R. Khan i/by Vivek P. for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Shanay Shah and Dharmesh Pandya i/by Ashwin Pandya and Associates for the Plaintiff and Applicant in IA No.2119 of 2020.

Mr. Dharmesh Pandya i/by Pandya's Law Era for the Applicant in IAL No.6320 of 2024.

Mr. Dharmesh Pandya i/by Ashwin Pandya & Associates for the Applicant in IAL No.1615 of 2023.

Mr. Dharmesh Pandya i/by Ashwin Pandya & Associates for the Applicant in IA(L) 25939 of 2023.

Mr. Shreyas Moharir i/by Pritesh Burad Associates for the Applicant in IAL No.3710 of 2022, IAL No.6421 of 2023 and Respondent No.10 in IAL No.15085 of 2021.

Ms. Kadambari Patil i/by Vaishali Bhilare for Respondent-Indian Bank.

Mr. Sushant Mishra i/by Mr. Satyadev Joshi for the Applicant in IAL No.25986 of 2024.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 27TH NOVEMBER 2024

P.C. :

1. When the matter was called out, it was pointed out that three proceedings are clubbed together. The Associate of this Court has correctly pointed out that this Court would not have roster in respect of these three proceedings, which are now clubbed together.

2. Hence, Registry to verify and take appropriate steps.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)