

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 15085 OF 2021

In

CONTEMPT PETITION(COMPANY PETN.) 3 OF 2019

Raksha Kiit Gosher ....PETITIONER

V/S

Official Liquidator Of Woodland Garde Cafe ....RESPONDENT

And 11 Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25986 OF 2024

In

COMPANY PETITION 352 OF 1996

Finks ....PETITIONER

V/S

Raksha Kirit Gosher ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 1615 OF 2023

In

COMPANY PETITION 352 OF 1996

Priti Rajendra Chand ....PETITIONER

V/S

Raksha Kirit Gosher ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 4540 OF 2021

In

COMPANY APPLICATION 453 OF 2017

Raksha Kirit Gosher ....PETITIONER

V/S

Official Liquidator And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR REPORT NO. 95 OF 2024

In

COMPANY PETITION 352 OF 1996

Official Liquidator Of Woodland Garden Cafe ....PETITIONER

(in Liquidation)

V/S

Raksha Kirit Gosher (petitioner) ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION(COMPANY PETN.) NO. 3 OF 2019

In

COMPANY APPLICATION 453 OF 2017

Raksha Kiit Gosher ....PETITIONER

V/S

Official Liquidator Of Woodland Garde Cafe ....RESPONDENT

And 11 Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 6320 OF 2024

In

COMPANY PETITION 352 OF 1996

Priti Rajendra Chand ....PETITIONER

V/S

Raksha Kirit Gosher And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 6222 OF 2023  
In  
SUITS 190 OF 2022

Kadandale Ramesh Rao .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Bhavesha Suresh Goradia And 30 Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 6421 OF 2023  
In  
SUITS 190 OF 2022

Woodland Garden Cafe .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Bhavesha Suresh Goradia .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
REVIEW PETITION (COMPANY) LODGING NO. 7 OF 2019  
In  
COMPANY APPLICATION 453 OF 2017

Raksha Kirit Gosher .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Official Liquidator And 11 Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 453 OF 2017  
In  
Official Liquidator Report 21 OF 2016

Woodlands Garden Cafe .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Official Liquidator Of Woodland Garden Cafe

And 8 Ors

Mr.Naushad Engineer,Senior Advocate for Official Liquidator  
Mr.Sharad Bansal,adv. For OL

-Malcolm Sigantoria a/w Mr.Dharmesh Pandya i/b Ashwin  
Pandya & Associates for the Applicant in I.A.(L)NO.1615/2023  
and I.A.(L)NO.6320 OF 2024

Mr.Pritesh Burad a/w Ms.Smita Vaviya and Mr.Shreyas i/b  
Pritesh Burad Associates for Applicant in I.A.(L)NO.3710/2022  
,I.A.(L)no.6421 of 2023 and for R.no.10 in  
I.A.(L)No.15085/2021

Mr.Rashid S Khan a/w Mr.Nilesh Mule i/b Vivek Vasant  
Phadke for Petitioner in CNPCPNo.3/2019

Ms.Vaishali Bhilare a/w Adv. Kadam Patil for Indian Bank

To be listed Bottom of Supplementary Board

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J**

**DATE : 6th March, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 07/03/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**

....RESPONDENT