

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 15085 OF 2021
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 3 OF 2019

Raksha Kiit Goshier ...Applicant

Versus

The Official Liquidator & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 1615 OF 2023
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 352 OF 1996
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 4540 OF 2021
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 453 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 6320 OF 2024
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 352 OF 1996
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 3 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 453 OF 2017
WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 453 OF 2017
IN
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 21 OF 2016

- Mr. V.G. Nipane, Deputy Official Liquidator.
- Mr. Malcom Siganporia a/w Mr. Dharmesh Pandya i/b Mr. Ashwin Pandya & Associates, for the Applicant in IAL/1615/2023.
- Mr. Malcom Siganporia a/w Mr. Dharmesh Pandya i/b Pandya's Law Era, for the Applicant in IAL/6320/2024.
- Ms. Vaishali Bhilane, for the Indian Bank.
- Mr. Rashid Khan i/b Mr. Vivek Phadke, for the Applicant in IAL/15085/2021.

- Mr. Pritesh Burad a/w Mr. Chagan Thakare i/b Pritesh Burad Associate, for Respondent No.10.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 08th APRIL 2025.

P. C. :

1. This Court is informed that in pursuance of order dated 11th March 2025, passed in Official Liquidator's Report No.95 of 2024, the Official Liquidator has taken possession of the subject premises on 26th March 2025.

2. The applicant in Interim Application (Lodging) No.6320 of 2024, claims that possession has been taken of excess area and that the said applicant desires to place objections with regard to the same on the record of this Court in the OLR by way of an affidavit.

3. In that light, the applicant in Interim Application (Lodging) No.6320 of 2024, is permitted to file affidavit for raising the aforesaid objections on or before 17th April 2025, with an advance copy being served on the office of the Official Liquidator.

4. List the proceedings for further consideration on **24th April 2025**,
“High on Board.”

(MANISH PITALE, J.)