



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION [L] NO. 15085 OF 2021
IN
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 3 OF 2019

Raksha Klit Gosher.

...Applicant.

Versus

The Official Liquidator and Others.

...Respondents.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 1615 OF 2023
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 352 OF 1996
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 4540 OF 2021
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 453 OF 2017
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 6320 OF 2024
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 352 OF 1996
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 3 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 453 OF 2017
WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 453 OF 2017
IN
OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 21 OF 2016

Mr. Pritesh Burad, Mr. Chagan Thakare and Mr. Pranav Nair for the Applicant in IAL No. 3710/2022 and for the Applicant in IAL No. 15085 of 2021.

Vivek Phadke for the Plaintiff on VC.

Tejal Pandya i/b Ashwin Pandya Associates for the Applicant in IAL No. 1615 of 2023.

Mr. Naushad Engineer, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Bansal for Official Liquidator.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 20, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Mr. Engineer, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the Official Liquidator submits that OLR No.21 of 2016 is required to be considered first as other applications will be dependent on the outcome of said OLR.
2. List the OLR No. 21 of 2016 on **27th June 2025**.
3. Registry is directed to list only OLR No. 21 of 20216 and not to list other connected applications.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]