



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 21 OF 2016**

**IN**

**COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 265 OF 2015**

**IN**

**COMPANY PETITION NO. 352 OF 1996**

Raksha Kirit Gosher.

...Petitioner.

**Versus**

The Official Liquidator of

M/s. Woodlands Garden Cafe and Others.

...Respondents.

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 1615 OF 2023**

**IN**

**COMPANY PETITION NO. 352 OF 1996**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 4540 OF 2021**

**IN**

**COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 453 OF 2017**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 6320 OF 2024**

**IN**

**COMPANY PETITION NO. 352 OF 1996**

**WITH**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 3 OF 2019**

**IN**

**COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 453 OF 2017**

**WITH**

**COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 453 OF 2017**

**IN**

**OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR'S REPORT NO. 21 OF 2016**

---

*Rashid Khan i/b Vivek Phadke for the Petitioner.*

*Malcom Signaporia, Dharmesh Pandya i/b Ashwin Pandya & Associates for the Applicant in IA(L) No. 1615/2023.*

*Malcom Signaporia and Dharmesh Pandya i/b Pandya's Law Era for the Applicant in IA(L) No. 6320/2024.*

*Mr. Sharad Bansal for Official Liquidator.*

*Mr. Pranav Nair, Ms. Samita Vaviya and Mr. Chagan Thakare i/b Pritsh Burad Associates for the Respondent No. 10.*

---

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : July 4, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Convenience compilation is placed on record.
2. At the request of parties, stand over to **18<sup>th</sup> July 2025.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**