

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 1615 OF 2023
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 352 OF 1996

Priti Rajendra Chand ...Applicant
Versus
Raksha Kirit Gosher ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 6320 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 20457 OF 2025
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 352 OF 1996

Mr. Malcolm Sigantoria a/w Mr. Dharmesh Pandya i/b Pandya's Law Era for the Applicant.

Mr. Malcolm Sigantoria a/w Mr. Dharmesh Pandya i/b Ashwin Pandya & Associate for the Applicant in IAL/1615/2023.

Mr. R. D. Khan i/b Mr. Vivek P. for Original Petitioner.

Mr. Sharad Bansal, for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Anil Bhagure, Dy. Official Liquidator present.

Mr. Shreyas Moharir i/b Paritesh Burad Associates for Respondent-Woodland Garden Cafe.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 27th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Since I am informed that the administrative order clubbing the hearing of the present Interim Application as also the Official Liquidator's Report, let the same be done. Stand over to 17th April, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]